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Rotary International District 2750 2021-22 Governor

Tameichi Tomizawa

Let's get
　　more fellows

Dear fellow Rotarians. It has already been a month 
since the 2022 Rotary  year  started.  Under  the 
leadership of our new club presidents, I know that 
you are working hard to create the future and realize 
the Rotary's great dreams. The photo on the top is a 
special  one of  my wife  and I  with RI  President  
Jennifer Jones at the RI convention in Houston. She 
is holding a fan that I presented as a souvenir from 
Japan. I hope that it will help her to bring a breath of 
fresh air.

August is “Membership and New Club Development 
Month” .  There  are  36 ,614  c lubs  in  over  200  
countries and regions with 11,602,763 Rotarians, 
according to RI announcement as of May 18, 2022. 
Membership has, however, been declining in recent 
years .  Can we  afford jus t  to  s tand by  and do  
nothing? Rotary, now in its 117th year, continues to 
make significant change and progress. The arrival of 
the first female RI president is accelerating DEI, 
broadening the base of participation and delivering 
sustainable positive changes to Rotary. Rotaract 
clubs have become closer to Rotary clubs and are 
now recognized as Rotary members. The increase in 
the number of female members and young members 
under the age of 40 in the clubs will  raise their  
potential, which will be reflected in the composition 
of their leadership teams. Last year, the Rotary Club 
o f  T o k y o  B a r r i e r  F r e e  M i n d  j o i n e d  t h e  
Ginza/Nihonbashi Group as a new member. There are 
signs of new Rotary and Rotaract clubs emerging 
this year as well. In other districts, new Rotary clubs 

have been founded entirely by ROTEX members. 
A l umn i  who  ha v e  c omp l e t e d  v a r i o u s  y ou t h  
development programs are beginning to connect, and 
the power of the Rotary family is coming together. 
Rotarians, Rotaractors and the Rotary family from 
the Czech Republic, Poland and Denmark have been 
actively engaged in transporting relief supplies and 
taking in refugees to help Ukraine. While we are at 
the mercy of  the COVID-19, our efforts to help 
Ukra ine  and eradicate  po l io  have  never  been  
stopped. President Jones called to take action all 
together  around the world for  Polio Day on 24 
October. Simultaneous action at the club and district 
level will not only enhance Rotary's public image but 
will also energize participating clubs and strengthen 
their foundations. We encourage your clubs to get 
involved and actively participate in the event.

The district website was renewed on 1 July. It has full 
of contents, such as an overview of the district, 
information on clubs and committees, how to use My 
ROTARY, as well  as introductions to Rotary for 
society. We hope you will find it useful, along with the 
handbook we have sent to each of our members. By 
the time the August Monthly Letter is published, I will 
have already visited five clubs. I am looking forward 
to these visits, which are very important as they 
allow me to meet our members face to face and to 
have heart-to-heart communication. People smile 
when they feel happy. Let’ s keep on smiling and 
realize a future with full of smiles, “with the spirit of 
Rotary” .
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Membership Report June 2022District 2750

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome
Subtotal

189
58
53
46
32
13
19
16
426

181
61
52
50
33
17
19
17
430

-8
3
-1
4
1
4
0
1
4

Chiyoda Group Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai
Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama
Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama
Subtotal

16
14
37
35
26
419

17
13
35
35
28
434

1
-1
-2
0
2

15

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind
Subtotal

185
194
70
42
194
44
76
31
56
19
37

948 

175
195
66
39
182
43
77
32
59
18
35
18
939 

-10
1
-4
-3

-12
-1
1
1
3
-1
-2
18
-9 

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North
Subtotal

59
57
31
107
23
34
76
35
21
29
42
514

59
66
31
98
22
32
78
36
22
26
42
512

0
9
0
-9
-1
-2
2
1
1
-3
0
-2

Tama South Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa
Subtotal

51
41
31
28
44
17
24
66
24
18
27
20
391

51
36
31
24
38
12
23
65
24
18
26
19
367

0
-5
0
-4
-6
-5
-1
-1
0
0
-1
-1

-24

Keihin Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing
Subtotal

118
38
37
39
51
42
86
23
48
40
29
16
21
588

119
39
38
41
51
38
88
25
48
42
28
15
20
592

1
1
1
2
0
-4
2
2
0
2
-1
-1
-1
4

Tama Middle Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago
Subtotal

196
57
40
14
38
24
108
26
35
53
31
622

186
52
36
14
36
27
109
27
35
55
36
613

-10
-5
-4
0
-2
3
1
1
0
2
5
-9

Yamanote East Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City
Subtotal

51
60
17
26
39
17
26
64
18
318

47
64
16
26
36
14
24
65
18
310

-4
4
-1
0
-3
-3
-2
1
0
-8

Tama East Group

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Guam
Rotary Club of Saipan
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay
Rotary Club of Northern Guam
Rotary Club of Pohnpei
Rotary Club of Palau
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam
Subtotal

51
44
60
31
16
16
14
8
25
265

53
50
65
32
16
16
16
8
25
281

2
6
5
1
0
0
2
0
0

16

Pacific Basin Group

Total in Japan - 88

Total in 2750 dis. - 97

4,226 

4,491 

4,197 

4,478 

-29 

-13 

Club Name 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin

41
33
15
87
15
70
30

41
30
14
89
25
77
30

0
-3
-1
2

10
7
0

Yamanote West Group


