

Governor's MONTHLY LETTER



Governor's message

Rotary International District 2750 2021-22 Governor Tameichi Tomizawa Let's get more fellows



2022

AUGUST

Dear fellow Rotarians. It has already been a month since the 2022 Rotary year started. Under the leadership of our new club presidents, I know that you are working hard to create the future and realize the Rotary's great dreams. The photo on the top is a special one of my wife and I with RI President Jennifer Jones at the RI convention in Houston. She is holding a fan that I presented as a souvenir from Japan. I hope that it will help her to bring a breath of fresh air.

August is "Membership and New Club Development Month". There are 36,614 clubs in over 200 countries and regions with 11,602,763 Rotarians, according to RI announcement as of May 18, 2022. Membership has, however, been declining in recent years. Can we afford just to stand by and do nothing? Rotary, now in its 117th year, continues to make significant change and progress. The arrival of the first female RI president is accelerating DEI, broadening the base of participation and delivering sustainable positive changes to Rotary. Rotaract clubs have become closer to Rotary clubs and are now recognized as Rotary members. The increase in the number of female members and young members under the age of 40 in the clubs will raise their potential, which will be reflected in the composition of their leadership teams. Last year, the Rotary Club of Tokyo Barrier Free Mind joined the Ginza/Nihonbashi Group as a new member. There are signs of new Rotary and Rotaract clubs emerging this year as well. In other districts, new Rotary clubs have been founded entirely by ROTEX members. Alumni who have completed various youth development programs are beginning to connect, and the power of the Rotary family is coming together. Rotarians, Rotaractors and the Rotary family from the Czech Republic, Poland and Denmark have been actively engaged in transporting relief supplies and taking in refugees to help Ukraine. While we are at the mercy of the COVID-19, our efforts to help Ukraine and eradicate polio have never been stopped. President Jones called to take action all together around the world for Polio Day on 24 October. Simultaneous action at the club and district level will not only enhance Rotary's public image but will also energize participating clubs and strengthen their foundations. We encourage your clubs to get involved and actively participate in the event.

The district website was renewed on 1 July. It has full of contents, such as an overview of the district, information on clubs and committees, how to use My ROTARY, as well as introductions to Rotary for society. We hope you will find it useful, along with the handbook we have sent to each of our members. By the time the August Monthly Letter is published, I will have already visited five clubs. I am looking forward to these visits, which are very important as they allow me to meet our members face to face and to have heart-to-heart communication. People smile when they feel happy. Let's keep on smiling and realize a future with full of smiles, "with the spirit of Rotary".

District 2750

Membership Report

Chiyoda Group 21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations Club Name Rotary Club of Tokyo-South 189 181 -8 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shiba 58 61 3 53 52 -1 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shimbashi 46 50 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akasaka 4 32 33 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Minato 1 13 17 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Azabu 4 19 19 0 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Global Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sunrise Shiodome 16 17 1 Subtotal 426 430 4

Ginza/Nihonbashi Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza	185	175	-10
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi	194	195	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tsukiji	70	66	-4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi East	42	39	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo	194	182	-12
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Nihonbashi West	44	43	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ginza New	76	77	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-City Nihonbashi	31	32	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chuo Shin	56	59	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akebono	19	18	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Sanno	37	35	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Barrier Free Mind		18	18
Subtotal	948	939	-9

Keihin Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Haneda	51	51	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa	41	36	-5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Omori	31	31	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shinagawa Chuo	28	24	-4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu	44	38	-6
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Konan Marine	17	12	-5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Osaki	24	23	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kamata	66	65	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Keihin	24	24	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Denenchofu Midori	18	18	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shirokane	27	26	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Takanawa	20	19	-1
Subtotal	391	367	-24

Yamanote East Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-West	196	186	-10
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Josai	57	52	-5
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seinan	40	36	-4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Harajuku	14	14	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Suginami	38	36	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jingu	24	27	3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Ebisu	108	109	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hiroo	26	27	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Shibuya	35	35	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Roppongi	53	55	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Atago	31	36	5
Subtotal	622	613	-9

Yamanote West Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya	41	41	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Meguro	33	30	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo	15	14	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Setagaya South	87	89	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jonan	15	25	10
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yamanote	70	77	7
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Seijo Shin	30	30	0

.

21/07/01 22/06/30 Variations Club Name Rotary Club of Tokyo-Aoyama 16 17 1 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Jiyugaoka 14 13 -1 37 35 Rotary Club of Tokyo-Yoneyama Yuai -2 Rotary E-Club of District 2750, Tokyo Yoneyama 35 35 0 28 2 Rotary Club of Tokyo Daikanyama 26 Subtotal 419 434 15

June 2022

Tama South Group				
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji	59	59	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida	57	66	9	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hino	31	31	0	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji West	107	98	-9	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Naka	23	22	-1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji East	34	32	-2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji South	76	78	2	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida-Salvia	35	36	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tobihino	21	22	1	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Machida East	29	26	-3	
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Hachioji North	42	42	0	
Subtotal	514	512	-2	

Tama Middle Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa	118	119	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei	38	39	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kokubunji	37	38	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Mitaka	39	41	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima	51	51	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi	42	38	-4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tachikawa Kobushi	86	88	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inokashira	23	25	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Akishima Chuo	48	48	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Kokubunji	40	42	2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Koganei-Sakura	29	28	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Kunitachi Shiroume	16	15	-1
Rotary E-Club of Tokyo Peace Wing	21	20	-1
Subtotal	588	592	4

Tama East Group			
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Fuchu	51	47	-4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu	60	64	4
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama	17	16	-1
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Inagi	26	26	0
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Musashi Fuchu	39	36	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tamagawa	17	14	-3
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Tama Green	26	24	-2
Rotary Club of Tokyo-Chofu Murasaki	64	65	1
Rotary Club of Tokyo i City	18	18	0
Subtotal	318	310	-8

Pacific Basin Group				
Club Name	21/07/01	22/06/30	Variations	
Rotary Club of Guam	51	53	2	
Rotary Club of Saipan	44	50	6	
Rotary Club of Tumon Bay	60	65	5	
Rotary Club of Northern Guam	31	32	1	
Rotary Club of Pohnpei	16	16	0	
Rotary Club of Palau	16	16	0	
Rotary Club of Guam Sunrise	14	16	2	
Rotary Club of Truk Lagoon	8	8	0	
Rotary E-Club of Pago Bay Guam	25	25	0	
Subtotal	265	281	16	
Total in Japan - 88	4,226	4,197	-29	
Total in 2750 dis 97	4,491	4,478	-13	

- **2** -